Illinois law.
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Section 504.60  Implementation of System Status Signals Catalogue 

Except as provided in this Section, the owner shall coordinate the transmission of a new System Status Signals Catalogue no later than 14 calendar days after receiving the notice provided for in Section 504.50(d).  If the owner determines that it cannot transmit the new System Status Signals Catalogue in the 14 calendar day period, the owner shall, prior to the expiration of the 14 calendar day goal, apply in writing to the Agency for an extension of time to transmit the new System Status Signals Catalogue. 

a)	A written request to extend the time for implementation shall include an estimate of the amount of time needed by the owner to begin transmitting the new System Status Signals Catalogue and the reasons why the additional time is needed for implementation. 

b)	Timely submittal to the Agency of a written request described in subsection (a) will result in an automatic 14 day extension of the time for implementation by the owner. 

(Source:  Amended at 33 Ill. Reg. 2254, effective January 23, 2009)
